1. 	Publication N9
INPE -2554 -PRE/208
2. 	Version 3. 	Date
Oct., 	2.982
5. 	Distribution
E] Interna] .9 External
4. Origin 	 Program
DGI

Region.
COMPUTER  COMPATIBLE TAPES (CCT)
TYPE CODE TRACKS PI FORMAT PRICE
Bulk 35 9 800 2 tapes (set) US$ 	670.00
Edge-Enhanced 38 9 800 - 	2 tapes (set) 1,140.00
CCT's are normally shipped air freIght collect. Note that there is a delay of four
weeks to obtain the export license.
NOTES:
* RBV data in the scale 1:100,000 also available under special request and
controlled by EMFA (Armed Forces Ministry) based on present law for aerial
material distribution.
- The payment must be made in advance, through a nominal check to Instituto de
Pesquisas Espaciais.
- The photo-product prices include air mail delivery
- Minimum order: US$ 98.00.
- Prices valid from October 1st, 1982 (subject to change).
64---
Nelson de Jesus Parada
October, 1982 	 Director
ellii
IMPE - INSTITUTO DE PESQUISA, ESPACIAIS
9900 - 510 JOSE DOS CAMPOS-5p - Av 009 A3TPONLAuTA9 991756 - Ov. POSTAL ame - 6061 (0125) 29091. - T67-89(0033530 OCO 0 SOO
C.0.06(66 66,9,9,A -36  ' 600  6650 OUTRA. 0.A•0,0-  Cs POSTAL 01 . 60.6 (01.25) 68977 - M.99(0021~ - CÉP 1.1.610
CutAfIA. NIT - MORRO DA CONCS ,C.Ao 9/N- Cs POsIAL TIA - FONE (065) 371-9514 - TELES CO452) Ao* - eco rã 000
NATA, - Avg - Av SALGADO FiLvo AIO 3000. CX POSTAL ■ 30 - FONE 1 0134)231 • ,284 • TeLex (O.40)(05 • Co.., 000
.curt.e,ez• - ce • DfErn ■ TO DE EctE7A10 - C% POSTAL lati - FONE (085 1 224-4996 - cEP 50 OCO
563 Aiuu, . gp . pua T v•lPv 	 s 9 •23 - fUnt 0:111)117 - 2707 - TEUS (011) 34011 - 0E7 0035
Fig. 4 - LANDSAT Products-Price List, issued on October 01, 82.
- 17 -
3. LANDSAT APPLICATIONS
See attached a standard map published in 1982 by Diretoria
do Serviço Geogrãfico do Exército (Army Geographic Service), in the scale
of 1:250.000, region of Rio Branco (Amazonian area), using LANDSAT-MSS
data processed by INPE for the revision of changes (mainly deforestation)
since the last issue (1981).
This LANDSAT application achieved the operational status
since is now being used by ali national cartographic agencies in routine
basis.
SECTION III
PREPARED FOR THE DATA DISTRIBUTION WORKING GROUP (DDWG) MEETING
Date: October 28/1982
Place: NASA Headquarters-Washington, DC (USA)
- 18 -
- 19 -
1. LANDSAT PRODUCT SALES/DISTRIBUTION ANALYSIS FOR THE YEAR OF1981AND FIRST
SEMESTER OF 1982
See in the following pages the LANDSAT product sales and
Distribution Analysis, prepared by quarter.
- 20-
CNPq/INPE
LANDSAT PRODUCT SALES/DISTRIBUTION ANALYSIS
FOR THE FIRST QUARTER (JAN - MAR) 1981
I. A - Total number of LANDSAT images by frames sold of distributed to
users and monetary value in U. S. dollars.
Black & White
Color 	 Total
Frames 	 1,580
301 	 1,881
U.S. dollars 53,090.42
8,988.68 	62,079.10
B - Total number and total sales in U. S. dollars of MSS scenes sold
or distributed to users •n CCT's form
Number of MSS CCT's: 40 	U. S. dollars: 9,060.69
C - Total LANDSAT products sold or distributes for the quarter:
Photographs (Color and B&W frames): 1,881 	US$ 62,079.10
CCT's 	 : 	40 	US$ 9,060.69
Total 	US$ 71,139.79
II. Classification of sales and distribution of photo. products and
CCT's by type of user.